
 

 

                                
 

 

Visitors Management in Protected Wetlands -   

Making them the allies of conservation 

 

National Centre of Environmental Education (CENEAM) 

Valsaín (Segovia, Spain), 24-29 July 2017. 

 

List of participants 

 

 

 

 

 



COUNTRY FULL NAME POSITION INSTITUTION EMAIL  

ALBANIA Dorian Nasi Monitoring Specialist 

Regional Agency of 

Protected Areas (divjake-

karavasta) 

dori_27@outlook.com 

ALGERIA Saîd Fritas 

Head Office of Protected Species 

and Hunting activities (Service of 

Protection of Fauna and Flora) 
Conservation of Forest 

Batna 
eco-fritas@hotmail.com 

ALGERIA Benkacimi Badji Sarra Veterinary National Park of Chrea badji_s@yahoo.com 

EGYPT Hosny Helmy Ali Asran Senior Environmental Researcher  
Egyptian Environmental 

Affairs Agency  
goodhosni33@yahoo.com  

FYROM Aleksandar Nastov 
Head of Biodiversity Unite, 

Department of Nature 

Ministry of Environment 

and Physical Planning  
a.nastov@moepp.gov.mk 

FYROM Branko Micevski  University Professor 
Department for Animal 

Taxonomy and Ecology 
brankom@ukim.edu.mk 

ISRAEL Hagay Shlomo 
Director of Park Snir Nature 

Reserve 

Israel Nature and Parks 

Authority 
hagis@npa.org.il 
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ISRAEL Eldad Hazan 
Manager of Enot Tzokim Nature 

Reserve  

Israel Nature and Parks 

Authority 
eldadhazan@npa.org.il 

JORDAN Ibrahim Salem Al Mahasneh Manager of Fifa Protected Area 
The Royal Society 

Conservation of Nature 
Ibrahim.mahasneh@rscn.org.jo 

JORDAN Hazem Yusuf Ali Al Hreisha Azraq Wetland Reserve Manager 
The Royal Society for the 

Conservation of Nature  
hazem.khreisha@rscn.org.jo 

LEBANON Nabigha Dakik 
Technical Administrative 

Assistant 

Tyre Coast Nature 

Reserve 
tcnr98@hotmail.com 

LIBYA Essam Bouras Head of Protected Area Section  
Environment General 

Authority 
eaburass@yahoo.com 

MALTA Kristian Pulis 
Asst. Environment Protection 

Officer / Biodiversity 

Environment & Resources 

Authority 
kristian.pulis@era.org.mt  

MALTA Robert Bajada 
Asst. Environment Protection 

Officer / Biodiversity 

Environment & Resources 

Authority 
robert.a.bajada@era.org.mt 

PORTUGAL Andreia Sofia Rodrigues da Silva Biologist 
Companhia das Lezírias, 

S.A. - EVOA 
evoa@evoa.pt 
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PORTUGAL João Carlos Farinha Head of Division 

Instituto da Conservação 

da Natureza e das 

Florestas (ICNF) 

Joao.farinha@icnf.pt  

SERBIA Ivana Vasić 

Senior Officer for Protected 

Areas and Environmental 

Protection 

Public Enterprise 

"Vojvodinašume" 
ivana.vasic@vojvodinasume.rs 

SERBIA Sanja Manojlović Head of Department for Tourism 
Public Enterprise "Djerdap 

National Park" 
office@npdjerdap.org 

SLOVENIA Tanja Menegalija 
Department for Nature 

Conservation 
Triglav National Park tanja.menegalija@tnp.gov.si  

SPAIN Magdalena Bernués Sanz 
Department for Conservation 

and Inventory of Wetlands  

Ministry of Agriculture 

and Fisheries, Food and 

Environment 

mbernues@mapama.es  

TUNISIA Abderrahim Samari Communication Assistant MedWet smari@medwet.org 

TURKEY Fatma Nisa Erímez Branch Manager 

Ministry of Forestry and 

Water Affairs of Turkey 

14th Provincial Directorate 

of Nature Conservation & 

National Parks 

nisaemir@gmail.com 

TURKEY Nursel Turan   

Ministry of Forestry and 

Water Affairs of Turkey  

7th Regional Directorate nurseltrn.nt@gmail.com 
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